R PINN 4351 S	DUTHSIDE BYP				/ol_	mg	Z_ŀa
Filed for	TH FALLS, OR 9	7603					
	Reque	stof:					
STAND COMPA	ARD TRUSTEE S	ERVICE					
2600 St	arwell Drive, Suite						
Concord	I, CA 94520	(510)	603-1000	と設定す			
Concord Recon #	i, CA 94520	(510)	603-100D				
Concord	CA 94520 5 190 0104810320	(510)	503-1000 				

S KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

RONALD PINNER AND CHERYL M PINNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE Grantor/Trustor, and COMMERCE MORTGAGE COMPANY, AN OREG ON CORPORATION is the Beneficiary, under that certain Deed of Trust dated December 7, 1967 and recorded on December 20, 1967 in Instrument No. 19090 Book M-67 Page 996 and RE-RECORDED on as Instrument # in Book, Page, of Official Flecords of KLAMATH County, in the State of Oregon with Tax I.D. #

The undersigned, who is the present Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, desires to appoint a new Trustee in place and stead of the Trustee name 1 above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned hereby appoints : Victoria Hatch & Associates, ESQ., 215 S.W. Washington, Suite 201, Portland, Oregon 97204 as Successor Trustee under said Trust Deed. They to have all the powers of said original Trustee, effective forthwith. Where Co-Trustees are appointed each shall have all the powers of said original Trustee and each shall be authorized to act severally.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Beneficiary has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Date: August 22, 1997

Nationsbanc Mortgage Corporation successor in interest by merger with Boatmen's Natic hal Mortgage Inc. f/k/a National Mortgage Company as servicer J. Villiamson Vicn President STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Contra 53

On August 22, 1997, before me, S. GRAI-ITZ, Notary Public, personally appeared J. Williamson, [] personally known to me -OR-[] proved to me on the basis of satis actory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

S. GRANTZ

Jacqaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	در.
S. GRANTZ	٣
Vernert 92	5
COMM. #1060095	ഹ
2 VSTREET/ CONTRA COSTA COUNTY	11
Comm. Exp. May 28, 1999	2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 35

1

of Octobe		
	A.D., 19 97 at 1:33 o'clock P.M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> day of <u>Mortuiges</u> on Page 33747	
FEE \$10.00	By Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	